



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0058-0338 **Counties:** New London
Letting Date: September 11, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 8/14/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 236 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Culvert Replacement under Rte 215 **Project(s):** 0215(003)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Richards Corporation	\$2,355,862.00	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$2,485,681.00	105.51%
3	Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	\$2,593,915.00	110.10%
4	Loureiro Contractors Inc	\$3,143,827.21	133.45%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0058-0338
Letting Date: September 11, 2024
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 236 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Culvert Replacement under Rte 215

Counties: New London
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): 0215(003)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020801	(1.000)	23,500.00000	23,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0202000	426.000	44.00000	18,744.00	80.00000	34,080.00	125.00000	53,250.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202216	80.000	69.00000	5,520.00	150.00000	12,000.00	75.00000	6,000.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0050	0202217	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0060	0202452	1.000	2,860.00000	2,860.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0070	0202529	1,236.000	4.00000	4,944.00	1.00000	1,236.00	10.00000	12,360.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0080	0203202	231.000	70.00000	16,170.00	90.00000	20,790.00	175.00000	40,425.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0090	0204001	185.000	1,025.00000	189,625.00	1,350.00000	249,750.00	1,750.00000	323,750.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING		l.f.						
0100	0204139	185.000	780.00000	144,300.00	1.00000	185.00	750.00000	138,750.00
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0204151 (1.000)	131,950.00000	131,950.00	287,000.00000	287,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0120	0209001 542.000	10.00000	5,420.00	10.00000	5,420.00	27.50000	14,905.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0130	0210821 2,200.000	1.00000	2,200.00	1.00000	2,200.00	1.00000	2,200.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0140	0216000 62.000	132.00000	8,184.00	150.00000	9,300.00	125.00000	7,750.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
	c.y.						
0150	0216012 115.000	475.00000	54,625.00	620.00000	71,300.00	350.00000	40,250.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0160	0219001 1,168.000	4.75000	5,548.00	8.00000	9,344.00	17.50000	20,440.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0170	0219011 3.000	145.00000	435.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0180	0304002 212.000	95.00000	20,140.00	90.00000	19,080.00	100.00000	21,200.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						
0190	0305000 50.000	155.00000	7,750.00	65.00000	3,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE						
	ton						
0200	0406171 377.000	209.00000	78,793.00	220.00000	82,940.00	200.00000	75,400.00
	HMA S0.5						
	ton						
0210	0406238 176.000	15.00000	2,640.00	25.00000	4,400.00	25.00000	4,400.00
	NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **						
	gal						
0220	0406314 2,200.000	2.00000	4,400.00	2.00000	4,400.00	17.50000	38,500.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 0406999	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0240 0409001	1,566.000	11.00000	17,226.00	20.00000	31,320.00	15.00000	23,490.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")		s.y.					
0250 0514718	31.000	6,210.00000	192,510.00	5,000.00000	155,000.00	3,750.00000	116,250.00
PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0260 0514719	38.000	2,355.00000	89,490.00	3,000.00000	114,000.00	2,500.00000	95,000.00
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0270 0586001.10	4.000	2,762.00000	11,048.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.					
0280 0586703	1.000	3,105.00000	3,105.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE		ea.					
0290 0601301	15.000	1,554.00000	23,310.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	1,750.00000	26,250.00
UNDERWATER CONCRETE		c.y.					
0300 0601744.62	2.000	4,914.00000	9,828.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
CLASS PCC04462		c.y.					
0310 0601755.62	3.000	3,468.00000	10,404.00	8,000.00000	24,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
CLASS PCC05562		c.y.					
0320 0601930	7.000	1,008.00000	7,056.00	4,500.00000	31,500.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00
SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0330 0651625	65.000	1,979.00000	128,635.00	1,000.00000	65,000.00	1,500.00000	97,500.00
54" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE LINER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0340 0686000.15	79.000	147.00000	11,613.00	90.00000	7,110.00	225.00000	17,775.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350 0686230.10 10" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	110.000 l.f.	216.00000	23,760.00	260.00000	28,600.00	175.00000	19,250.00
0360 0703008 HEAVY RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	70.000 c.y.	168.00000	11,760.00	150.00000	10,500.00	100.00000	7,000.00
0370 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	60.000 s.y.	117.00000	7,020.00	40.00000	2,400.00	35.00000	2,100.00
0380 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 c.y.	128.00000	1,920.00	100.00000	1,500.00	125.00000	1,875.00
0390 0815093 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	1,212.000 l.f.	9.00000	10,908.00	20.00000	24,240.00	10.00000	12,120.00
0400 0819002 PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND	62.000 s.y.	70.00000	4,340.00	50.00000	3,100.00	40.00000	2,480.00
0410 0822100.01 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	210.000 l.f.	140.00000	29,400.00	150.00000	31,500.00	75.00000	15,750.00
0420 0822100.02 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	210.000 l.f.	147.00000	30,870.00	160.00000	33,600.00	150.00000	31,500.00
0430 0822101.01 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	210.000 l.f.	19.00000	3,990.00	15.00000	3,150.00	75.00000	15,750.00
0440 0822101.02 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	210.000 l.f.	19.00000	3,990.00	30.00000	6,300.00	25.00000	5,250.00
0450 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	260.000 l.f.	36.00000	9,360.00	35.00000	9,100.00	125.00000	32,500.00
0460 0911923 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	3.000 ea.	2,290.00000	6,870.00	2,700.00000	8,100.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0470	0911924	1.000	2,350.00000	2,350.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0480	0912503	251.000	8.00000	2,008.00	5.00000	1,255.00	7.50000	1,882.50
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0490	0913952	59.000	140.00000	8,260.00	200.00000	11,800.00	35.00000	2,065.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0510	0921005	321.000	20.00000	6,420.00	25.00000	8,025.00	35.00000	11,235.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0520	0921048	70.000	41.00000	2,870.00	100.00000	7,000.00	50.00000	3,500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0530	0922001	655.000	83.00000	54,365.00	40.00000	26,200.00	75.00000	49,125.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0930003	7.000	670.00000	4,690.00	80.00000	560.00	150.00000	1,050.00
	OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE)	ea.						
0550	0939001	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	75.00000	750.00	150.00000	1,500.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0560	0943001	1,760.000	12.00000	21,120.00	1.00000	1,760.00	1.00000	1,760.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0570	0944000	952.000	21.00000	19,992.00	15.00000	14,280.00	35.00000	33,320.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0580	0945301	225.000	29.00000	6,525.00	15.00000	3,375.00	35.00000	7,875.00
	MULCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0590	0949026	(1.000)	7,520.00000	7,520.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	PRUNING AND TRIMMING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0600	0949053	2.000	1,050.00000	2,100.00	750.00000	1,500.00	250.00000	500.00
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0610	0949102	25.000	26.00000	650.00	30.00000	750.00	25.00000	625.00
	PYCNANTHEMUM MUTICUM, BLUNT MOUNTAIN MINT, #1 CONTAINER	ea.						
0620	0949111	640.000	17.50000	11,200.00	15.00000	9,600.00	15.00000	9,600.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0630	0949157	53.000	26.00000	1,378.00	25.00000	1,325.00	25.00000	1,325.00
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0640	0949160	210.000	17.50000	3,675.00	10.00000	2,100.00	60.00000	12,600.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0650	0949236	23.000	30.00000	690.00	30.00000	690.00	25.00000	575.00
	COREOPSIS LANCEOLATA "ASTERACEAE", TICKSEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0660	0949259	18.000	27.00000	486.00	25.00000	450.00	25.00000	450.00
	LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0670	0949266	53.000	29.00000	1,537.00	30.00000	1,590.00	25.00000	1,325.00
	PENSTEMON HIRSUTUS (HAIRY BEARDTONGUE) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0680	0949289	24.000	29.00000	696.00	30.00000	720.00	75.00000	1,800.00
	PYCNANTHEMUM TENUIFOLIUM NARROW-LEAF MOUNTAIN MINT, #1 CONTAINER	ea.						
0690	0949303	20.000	29.00000	580.00	30.00000	600.00	25.00000	500.00
	ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0700	0949315	440.000	29.00000	12,760.00	40.00000	17,600.00	25.00000	11,000.00
	FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0710 0949349 MYRICA PENSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	12.000 ea.	80.00000	960.00	150.00000	1,800.00	250.00000	3,000.00
0720 0949357 PRUNUS MARITIMA BEACH PLUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	24.000 ea.	65.00000	1,560.00	120.00000	2,880.00	250.00000	6,000.00
0730 0949365 COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON	39.000 ea.	29.00000	1,131.00	30.00000	1,170.00	25.00000	975.00
0740 0949418 RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 3'-4' HT. B.R.	6.000 ea.	88.00000	528.00	120.00000	720.00	500.00000	3,000.00
0750 0949476 ROSA VIRGINIANA, VIRGINIA ROSE, 15" - 18" SPREAD	14.000 ea.	65.00000	910.00	80.00000	1,120.00	250.00000	3,500.00
0760 0949487 SOLIDAGO SEMPERVIRENS, SEASIDE GOLDENROD, #1 CONTAINER	20.000 ea.	29.00000	580.00	30.00000	600.00	25.00000	500.00
0770 0949501 VERNONIA LETTERMANNII 'IRON BUTTERFLY', 'IRON BUTTERFLY' IRONWEED, #1 CONTAINER	17.000 ea.	29.00000	493.00	30.00000	510.00	25.00000	425.00
0780 0949582 IVA FRUTESCENS, JESUIT'S-BARK (MARITIME MARSH-ELDER/HIGH-TIDE BUSH), 2'-3' HT. B.B.	25.000 ea.	71.00000	1,775.00	60.00000	1,500.00	350.00000	8,750.00
0790 0949585.01 PANICUM VIRGATUM, SWITCHGRASS, #1 CONTAINER	89.000 ea.	28.00000	2,492.00	30.00000	2,670.00	25.00000	2,225.00
0800 0949619.02 HERBACEOUS PLANT, #2 CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **	82.000 ea.	45.00000	3,690.00	45.00000	3,690.00	100.00000	8,200.00
0810 0949620.5 TRAY OF HERBACEOUS PLUGS, 50 CELL TRAY, 5" CELL DEPTH	6.000 ea.	105.00000	630.00	400.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	1,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0820	0949760	39.000	29.00000	1,131.00	30.00000	1,170.00	25.00000	975.00
	ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS, PURPLE LOVEGRASS, #1 CONTAINER	ea.						
0830	0949889	27.000	29.00000	783.00	30.00000	810.00	25.00000	675.00
	ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA, SWAMP MILKWEED, #1 CONTAINER	ea.						
0840	0949891	28.000	30.00000	840.00	30.00000	840.00	25.00000	700.00
	ASCLEPIS TUBEROSA - BUTTERFLY WEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0850	0949898	25.000	85.00000	2,125.00	200.00000	5,000.00	350.00000	8,750.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0860	0950019	742.000	3.00000	2,226.00	3.00000	2,226.00	22.50000	16,695.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0870	0952001	(1.000)	3,525.00000	3,525.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0880	0952053	(1.000)	5,400.00000	5,400.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	INVASIVE VEGETATION REMOVAL PLAN (IVRP) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0890	0969062	12.000	4,150.00000	49,800.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0900	0970006	36,000.000	1.00000	36,000.00	1.00000	36,000.00	1.00000	36,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0910	0971001	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0920	0974001	34.000	350.00000	11,900.00	1,000.00000	34,000.00	1,250.00000	42,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0930	0975004 (1.000)	191,656.00000	191,656.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0940	0976002 540.000	1.00000	540.00	1.00000	540.00	5.00000	2,700.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
0950	0978002 60.000	94.00000	5,640.00	80.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	6,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0960	0979003 6.000	170.00000	1,020.00	160.00000	960.00	750.00000	4,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.						
0970	0979004 4.000	294.00000	1,176.00	300.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0980	0980020 (1.000)	16,700.00000	16,700.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
0990	0981100 60.000	52.00000	3,120.00	50.00000	3,000.00	125.00000	7,500.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
1000	1118101 (1.000)	110,950.00000	110,950.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1010	1206023 (1.000)	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1020	1208937 70.000	80.00000	5,600.00	80.00000	5,600.00	100.00000	7,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
1030	1209124 2,300.000	1.00000	2,300.00	1.20000	2,760.00	7.50000	17,250.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.						
1040	1209131 375.000	3.00000	1,125.00	3.20000	1,200.00	5.00000	1,875.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1050	1210101	1,350.000	1.50000	2,025.00	1.50000	2,025.00	7.50000	10,125.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
1060	1210102	1,350.000	1.50000	2,025.00	1.50000	2,025.00	7.50000	10,125.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
1070	1210105	350.000	6.50000	2,275.00	7.00000	2,450.00	5.00000	1,750.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	S.f.						
1080	1211001	1,225.000	2.00000	2,450.00	2.40000	2,940.00	2.50000	3,062.50
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	S.f.						
1090	1214002	1,250.000	4.00000	5,000.00	6.00000	7,500.00	2.50000	3,125.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
1100	1220027	400.000	29.50000	11,800.00	30.00000	12,000.00	50.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	S.f.						
1110	1301083	80.000	1,030.00000	82,400.00	280.00000	22,400.00	500.00000	40,000.00
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1120	1301967	2.000	5,343.00000	10,686.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	10" SOLID SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1130	1302005	2.000	3,866.00000	7,732.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	10" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1140	1302053	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1150	1302211	2.000	12,390.00000	24,780.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	10" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1160	1403501	3.000	590.00000	1,770.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1170	1507000 (1.000)	23,150.00000	23,150.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **							
1180	1802210.04 4.000	650.00000	2,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00	250.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.							
1190	1802210.07 12.000	650.00000	7,800.00	400.00000	4,800.00	500.00000	6,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.							
1200	1802210.14 16.000	675.00000	10,800.00	400.00000	6,400.00	750.00000	12,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.							
1210	1802210.21 8.000	685.00000	5,480.00	400.00000	3,200.00	900.00000	7,200.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.							
1220	1802211.04 4.000	245.00000	980.00	150.00000	600.00	100.00000	400.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.							
1230	1802211.07 12.000	245.00000	2,940.00	150.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	2,400.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.							
1240	1802211.14 16.000	245.00000	3,920.00	150.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	4,800.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.							
1250	1802211.21 8.000	245.00000	1,960.00	150.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	4,000.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.							
1300	0949588 1,350.000	8.00000	10,800.00	5.00000	6,750.00	5.00000	6,750.00
SPARTINA ALTERNIFLORA, SALTWATER CORD GRASS (SMOOTH CORDGRASS), 2" PLUG ea.							
Section Totals:			\$2,355,862.00		\$2,485,681.00		\$2,593,915.00
Contract Totals			\$2,355,862.00		\$2,485,681.00		\$2,593,915.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0201001 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0202000 426.000	45.00000	19,170.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0040	0202216 80.000	125.00000	10,000.00				
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0050	0202217 5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00				
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0060	0202452 1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0070	0202529 1,236.000	3.50000	4,326.00				
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0080	0203202 231.000	90.00000	20,790.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.					
0090	0204001 185.000	5,100.00000	943,500.00				
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.					
0100	0204139 185.000	75.00000	13,875.00				
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE	l.f.					
0110	0204151 (1.000)	260,000.00000	260,000.00				
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120	0209001	542.000	2.00000	1,084.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0130	0210821	2,200.000	1.00000	2,200.00			
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0140	0216000	62.000	125.00000	7,750.00			
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0150	0216012	115.000	480.00000	55,200.00			
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0160	0219001	1,168.000	7.00000	8,176.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0170	0219011	3.000	250.00000	750.00			
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	0304002	212.000	100.80000	21,369.60			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0190	0305000	50.000	65.00000	3,250.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0200	0406171	377.000	175.00000	65,975.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0210	0406238	176.000	12.00000	2,112.00			
	NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal					
0220	0406314	2,200.000	1.75000	3,850.00			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0230	0406999	500.000	1.00000	500.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0240	0409001	1,566.000	9.00000	14,094.00			
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.					
0250	0514718	31.000	5,000.00000	155,000.00			
	PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0260	0514719	38.000	3,000.00000	114,000.00			
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0270	0586001.10	4.000	6,000.00000	24,000.00			
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0280	0586703	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00			
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.					
0290	0601301	15.000	1,500.00000	22,500.00			
	UNDERWATER CONCRETE	c.y.					
0300	0601744.62	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00			
	CLASS PCC04462	c.y.					
0310	0601755.62	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00			
	CLASS PCC05562	c.y.					
0320	0601930	7.000	5,500.00000	38,500.00			
	SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0330	0651625	65.000	1,000.00000	65,000.00			
	54" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE LINER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0340	0686000.15	79.000	100.00000	7,900.00			
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0350	0686230.10	110.000	100.00000	11,000.00			
	10" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360	0703008	70.000	225.00000	15,750.00			
	HEAVY RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0370	0708001	60.000	30.00000	1,800.00			
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0380	0728032	15.000	150.00000	2,250.00			
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0390	0815093	1,212.000	7.50000	9,090.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.					
0400	0819002	62.000	20.00000	1,240.00			
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND	s.y.					
0410	0822100.01	210.000	75.00000	15,750.00			
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.					
0420	0822100.02	210.000	150.00000	31,500.00			
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	l.f.					
0430	0822101.01	210.000	11.00000	2,310.00			
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.					
0440	0822101.02	210.000	100.00000	21,000.00			
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	l.f.					
0450	0910300	260.000	32.00000	8,320.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.					
0460	0911923	3.000	1,955.00000	5,865.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0470	0911924	1.000	1,930.00000	1,930.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.					
0480	0912503	251.000	5.00000	1,255.00			
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490	0913952	59.000	162.00000	9,558.00			
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0500	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0510	0921005	321.000	25.00000	8,025.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0520	0921048	70.000	50.00000	3,500.00			
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.					
0530	0922001	655.000	65.00000	42,575.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0540	0930003	7.000	500.00000	3,500.00			
	OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE)	ea.					
0550	0939001	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00			
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0560	0943001	1,760.000	8.00000	14,080.00			
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0570	0944000	952.000	12.00000	11,424.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0580	0945301	225.000	10.00000	2,250.00			
	MULCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0590	0949026	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00			
	PRUNING AND TRIMMING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0600	0949053	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0610	0949102	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00			
	PYCNANTHEMUM MUTICUM, BLUNT MOUNTAIN MINT, #1 CONTAINER	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0620	0949111	640.000	6.18000	3,955.20			
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0630	0949157	53.000	45.00000	2,385.00			
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.					
0640	0949160	210.000	15.00000	3,150.00			
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0650	0949236	23.000	45.00000	1,035.00			
	COREOPSIS LANCEOLATA "ASTERACEAE", TICKSEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0660	0949259	18.000	45.00000	810.00			
	LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.	ea.					
0670	0949266	53.000	45.00000	2,385.00			
	PENSTEMON HIRSUTUS (HAIRY BEARDTONGUE) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0680	0949289	24.000	45.00000	1,080.00			
	PYCNANTHEMUM TENUIFOLIUM NARROW-LEAF MOUNTAIN MINT, #1 CONTAINER	ea.					
0690	0949303	20.000	45.00000	900.00			
	ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0700	0949315	440.000	23.00000	10,120.00			
	FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0710	0949349	12.000	148.00000	1,776.00			
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0720	0949357	24.000	138.00000	3,312.00			
	PRUNUS MARITIMA BEACH PLUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0730	0949365	39.000	43.00000	1,677.00			
	COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON	ea.					
0740	0949418	6.000	138.00000	828.00			
	RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.					
0750	0949476	14.000	133.00000	1,862.00			
	ROSA VIRGINIANA, VIRGINIA ROSE, 15" - 18" SPREAD	ea.					
0760	0949487	20.000	43.00000	860.00			
	SOLIDAGO SEMPERVIRENS, SEASIDE GOLDENROD, #1 CONTAINER	ea.					
0770	0949501	17.000	43.00000	731.00			
	VERNONIA LETTERMANNII 'IRON BUTTERFLY', 'IRON BUTTERFLY' IRONWEED, #1 CONTAINER	ea.					
0780	0949582	25.000	43.00000	1,075.00			
	IVA FRUTESCENS, JESUIT'S-BARK (MARITIME MARSH-ELDER/HIGH-TIDE BUSH), 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0790	0949585.01	89.000	45.00000	4,005.00			
	PANICUM VIRGATUM, SWITCHGRASS, #1 CONTAINER	ea.					
0800	0949619.02	82.000	45.00000	3,690.00			
	HERBACEOUS PLANT, #2 CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0810	0949620.5	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00			
	TRAY OF HERBACEOUS PLUGS, 50 CELL TRAY, 5" CELL DEPTH	ea.					
0820	0949760	39.000	45.00000	1,755.00			
	ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS, PURPLE LOVEGRASS, #1 CONTAINER	ea.					
0830	0949889	27.000	43.00000	1,161.00			
	ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA, SWAMP MILKWEED, #1 CONTAINER	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0840	0949891	28.000	43.00000	1,204.00			
	ASCLEPIS TUBEROSA - BUTTERFLY WEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0850	0949898	25.000	143.00000	3,575.00			
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0860	0950019	742.000	3.00000	2,226.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0870	0952001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0880	0952053	(1.000)	11,800.00000	11,800.00			
	INVASIVE VEGETATION REMOVAL PLAN (IVRP) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0890	0969062	12.000	3,500.00000	42,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0900	0970006	36,000.000	1.00000	36,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0910	0971001	(1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0920	0974001	34.000	385.49000	13,106.66			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
0930	0975004	(1.000)	311,750.00000	311,750.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0940	0976002	540.000	1.00000	540.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0950	0978002	60.000	150.00000	9,000.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0960	0979003	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0970	0979004	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0980	0980020	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0990	0981100	60.000	40.00000	2,400.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
1000	1118101	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00			
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1010	1206023	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00			
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1020	1208937	70.000	55.00000	3,850.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1030	1209124	2,300.000	0.95000	2,185.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
1040	1209131	375.000	2.85000	1,068.75			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
1050	1210101	1,350.000	1.25000	1,687.50			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1060	1210102	1,350.000	1.25000	1,687.50			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1070	1210105	350.000	5.50000	1,925.00			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
1080	1211001	1,225.000	1.98000	2,425.50			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1090	1214002	1,250.000	3.75000	4,687.50			
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
1100	1220027	400.000	45.00000	18,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1110	1301083	80.000	300.00000	24,000.00			
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1120	1301967	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00			
	10" SOLID SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1130	1302005	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00			
	10" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1140	1302053	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00			
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1150	1302211	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00			
	10" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1160	1403501	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00			
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1170	1507000	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00			
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1180	1802210.04	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Loureiro Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1190	1802210.07	12.000	450.00000	5,400.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
1200	1802210.14	16.000	475.00000	7,600.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
1210	1802210.21	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
1220	1802211.04	4.000	150.00000	600.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					
1230	1802211.07	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
1240	1802211.14	16.000	150.00000	2,400.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
1250	1802211.21	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
1300	0949588	1,350.000	6.88000	9,288.00			
	SPARTINA ALTERNIFLORA, SALTWATER CORD GRASS (SMOOTH CORDGRASS), 2" PLUG	ea.					
Section Totals:				\$3,143,827.21			
Contract Totals				\$3,143,827.21			
<p>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</p>							